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SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET USA 117168914 50K F 7JE1149 P 71 463 0.25 70 0.12 38 546 442 355
SHOT OF NAT ANTHEM-P-ET USA 117981502 80K C 14JE612 P 65 899 0.09 56 0.02 36 499 454 418

ALL LYNNS HENDRIX VANGUARD-ET USA 117893267 50K C 29JE3825 P 67 734 0.12 56 0.04 34 552 487 427

HIGH LAWN VIBRANT SHOCK-ET USA 117467527 50K F 14JE583 P 69 1152 -0.04 45 -0.01 39 461 433 412
5T PREMIER CHANNING-ET USA 117994427 50K F 1JE831 P 64 666 0.18 62 0.07 36 542 470 411

ALL LYNNS RENEGADE VOYAGEUR-ET USA 117517866 50K F 11JE1131 P 71 1022 0.18 80 0.05 46 521 456 409
MAINSTREAM VALENTINO STOUT-ET USA 117350690 50K C 7JE1196 P 72 998 0.04 53 0.05 43 444 383 337

DUTCH HOLLOW CASPER-ET USA 067184412 50K F 11JE1121 I 71 1573 -0.11 53 -0.04 48 388 382 390

CAL-MART ZUMA TETON USA 117961487 50K C 11JE1161 P 67 839 -0.02 37 0.00 29 481 451 422
GR YOSEMITE GANNON RECRUIT 84000300579187 50K C 11JE1094 P 69 1363 -0.15 35 -0.06 36 390 397 402

GR OOMSDALE CELEBRITY CC CALVARY-ET USA 067138593 50K F 11JE1105 P 68 885 0.06 53 0.03 38 509 461 427
SCHULTZ HEADLINE HENRICO USA 117342408 50K F 29JE3778 P 69 1718 -0.15 52 -0.09 44 443 465 489

DUPAT CRITIC DIVOT-ET USA 067135396 50K F 11JE1174 P 64 1032 0.05 55 0.04 43 471 415 374

GABYS ARROW ACCURACY-ET USA 117966174 80K C 1JE829 P 69 1336 0.06 74 0.03 52 425 374 342
DUPAT ZUMA MASTERS-ET USA 067135385 50K F 11JE1153 P 68 20 0.28 51 0.12 22 602 504 413

SUNNY RIDGE VALENTINO GATOR USA 117677924 50K C 14JE588 P 68 1343 0.00 60 0.02 51 408 358 324
GR FARIA BROTHERS PARTLOW 84000300862615 8K F 535JE9 P 48 691 0.23 76 0.09 42 533 439 360

ALL LYNNS VAPOUR-P-ET USA 117663978 50K F 200JE205 P 72 1505 -0.02 67 -0.02 49 384 367 366

ALL LYNNS LEGAL VINCIBLE USA 117222722 50K F 11JE1100 P 70 1544 -0.09 53 -0.04 47 427 419 421
FARIA BROTHERS BUBS 84000300866849 50K C 535JE4 P 67 1171 0.07 64 0.00 43 424 392 377

D&E MERCHANT CREOLE-ET USA 067150067 50K F 11JE1159 P 67 1156 0.11 74 0.01 44 375 337 315

AHLEM BROTHERS LYRIC 84000300900929 50K C 11JE1136 P 70 457 0.10 37 0.08 30 523 448 382
HEARTLAND PLUS DACRON-ET USA 067311920 50K F 11JE1106 P 69 1104 -0.02 48 0.03 45 457 403 365

PEARLMONT RENEGADE DENZEL-ET USA 067104390 50K F 7JE1170 P 70 697 0.11 53 0.04 32 515 460 413

SUNSET CANYON DECREE-ET USA 117335730 50K F 203JE1248 P 71 1275 -0.07 44 -0.01 43 421 389 364
GR BARHAMS GOOSE BUMPS-ET USA 117266452 50K F 203JE1222 P 68 1124 0.04 59 0.00 41 460 412 369

SUN VALLEY ZUMA POWER-ET USA 117660078 50K C 14JE589 P 66 77 0.23 46 0.13 27 609 500 401
SUN VALLEY CHAMP DOLLAR USA 117742002 50K C 14JE592 P 70 1009 0.10 64 0.04 43 459 406 370

CDF KARBALA KWYNN 84000300579189 50K C 11JE1110 P 70 693 0.18 64 0.03 29 470 431 401

HOMETOWN RENEGADE ACE USA 117737279 50K F 14JE599 P 67 1234 0.09 76 -0.02 41 484 461 446
DP ZUMA ZEEK USA 067551178 50K F 14JE591 P 69 531 0.15 52 0.07 31 531 457 388

SUN VALLEY RENEGADE HARDCORE-ET USA 117461231 50K F 11JE1115 P 67 324 0.24 60 0.11 31 539 452 385
VALENTINO FASH USA 117622652 50K C 14JE585 P 71 1389 -0.09 48 -0.01 47 390 362 346

DUTCH HOLLOW CABOT-ET USA 067184406 50K F 11JE1120 P 71 817 -0.08 22 0.01 31 411 379 355

GABYS LEGAL ATTORNEY-ET USA 117046179 50K C 11JE1089 P 69 1179 0.02 58 0.01 43 461 418 384
TOLLENAARS HEADLINE LOU-ET 84000300752564 50K F 14JE568 P 71 1128 -0.05 41 -0.03 35 444 441 447

GR OOMSDALE CC VALET CLARK-ET USA 067138561 50K F 7JE1179 P 67 1313 -0.06 48 0.03 52 516 463 431
MULTI-ROSE VALENTINO DEVOTION-ET 84000300459936 50K F 11JE1119 P 71 1186 0.04 62 -0.02 38 526 504 488

LAST CHANCE CRITIC MAYDAY-ET USA 067242158 50K F 11JE1177 P 65 1448 -0.08 51 -0.02 48 508 476 452
AHLEM VALENT GAMGEE 21815-ET USA 068951449 50K C 7JE1226 P 72 1519 -0.05 60 -0.04 46 470 459 457

GR JER-Z-BOYZ GONZAGA-ET USA 117848669 50K F 29JE3838 P 53 1507 0.07 82 0.00 53 540 494 457

CAL-MART HENRICO SYSCO USA 118275545 80K C 1JE856 P 65 1277 0.01 62 0.00 46 571 529 497
CAL-MART VITO COLIN USA 117201491 50K F 11JE1102 P 69 1878 -0.09 67 0.01 68 467 414 380

ALL LYNNS VIBRANT SEBASTIAN USA 117272624 50K F 7JE1140 P 71 1452 -0.06 53 -0.05 41 493 492 495
D&E VIBRANT VALERO-ET USA 067176232 50K F 29JE3780 P 71 1860 -0.11 64 -0.06 53 471 473 487

GR MILK-N-MORE-LH LOU GERRY-ET USA 117077591 50K F 7JE1125 P 63 1766 -0.12 61 -0.06 51 477 478 490

GR ALL LYNNS MARIACHI-ET USA 118037680 80K C 14JE634 P 62 1659 0.04 83 -0.01 56 510 485 480
AHLEM HEADLINE PHAROAH 21795 USA 068951429 50K F 7JE1221 P 70 1583 -0.16 42 -0.09 41 498 517 539

GABYS VIRGIL BIFF USA 117471591 50K F 7JE1213 P 71 1559 -0.04 65 -0.01 53 453 426 416

DP MARVEL ISAAC-ET USA 067481604 50K F 11JE1186 P 64 1334 0.01 62 0.03 54 625 558 504

DP VALENTINO SAMSON USA 067106977 50K F 14JE576 P 71 1448 0.01 68 -0.02 49 522 487 460

GLYNN HEADLINE NEWS-ET USA 117315110 50K F 7JE1184 P 71 1735 -0.21 40 -0.07 48 515 524 540
GOLDUST VALENTINO LARIS-ET USA 118006624 50K F 11JE1165 P 71 1186 0.03 58 0.03 48 545 482 430

DP GOLIATH-ET USA 117802580 50K F 200JE513 P 69 1478 0.00 68 0.00 53 537 497 473
SUNSET CANYON DAYBREAK-ET USA 117250114 50K F 29JE3768 P 72 1342 0.04 68 0.01 50 574 531 506

ALL LYNNS PLUS VISITOR-ET USA 117422980 50K F 7JE1207 P 69 1506 -0.07 58 0.00 54 449 410 389

MILLS GIFT USA 117594579 50K F 11JE1138 P 72 1107 0.00 51 -0.01 38 510 483 465
BW REDOUBT-ET USA 117460146 50K F 200JE178 P 71 681 0.22 75 0.07 38 539 472 427

TRANS OVA CRITIC GRANT F655-ET 84000300889784 50K C 7JE1301 P 64 1280 -0.10 42 -0.05 37 491 485 482
CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET USA 117542312 50K F 29JE3791 P 70 471 0.29 75 0.11 37 593 496 417

SR RENEGADE WILLIE USA 117543537 50K F 1JE809 P 68 946 0.10 65 0.07 46 533 455 395

HILLPOINT USF SAMSON USA 117583067 50K F 200JE210 P 70 1414 -0.04 57 0.00 51 436 398 376
JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIQUE-P-ET USA 117979820 50K F 11JE1162 P 64 170 0.27 55 0.10 25 604 515 435

DENKEL DIMENSION PIZZAZZ-ET USA 067138918 80K F 1JE853 P 66 693 0.18 67 0.11 44 559 454 366
AHLEM LEGAL VERNON-ET USA 068951356 50K F 11JE1109 P 70 1050 -0.07 34 0.00 37 489 457 432

AHLEM PERCIVALE SHOSHONE-ET USA 071199820 80K F 1JE857 P 64 1340 0.00 63 -0.05 39 462 462 471

BLUE MIST MORALE USA 117458325 50K F 200JE9833 P 68 1304 0.00 60 -0.01 45 502 478 468
ALL LYNNS VALENTINO WHOPPER-ET USA 117422832 50K F 7JE1206 P 70 920 0.00 42 0.05 42 524 455 397

ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOCAL-ET USA 117222768 50K C 29JE3764 P 71 1512 -0.05 59 -0.03 48 501 483 477
GABYS VERNON AWESOME USA 117506028 50K F 29JE3796 P 66 1575 0.04 81 0.00 57 467 436 430

SUNSET CANYON MAHARI-ET USA 117340844 50K F 7JE1194 P 69 891 0.06 54 0.03 37 593 551 524

GR FARIA BROTHERS SLIM USA 117945535 50K F 200JE222 P 68 1240 0.02 63 -0.02 41 510 481 456
FARIA BROTHERS ZIGGY 84000300971775 8K F 535JE8 P 66 1163 0.05 63 0.01 43 501 471 460

JER-Z-BOYZ CREDIBULL-P-ET USA 117979866 50K F 11JE1164 P 66 879 0.11 62 0.02 36 520 474 437
HEARTLAND IMPRESS TROY-ET USA 067342300 50K F 7JE1256 P 67 961 0.07 56 0.04 42 558 490 432
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This report lists all bulls previously coded as genomically tested and marketed (NAAB status code G) that do not have 10 or more daughters with usable lactation records 
as of the March 7 data cut-off date for this evaluation release. Official evaluations that combine the bull’s genomic and progeny test information will be released after a 
minimum of 10 daughters have production (PTA protein) evaluations.
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355 2.95 2.8 0.2 7.0 82 174 67 0 0 69 1.2 2.5 1.1 0.7 L1.0 1.0 S0.3 S0.6 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.2 S0.9 C1.1 L0.1 2.63
418 2.89 3.3 0.5 7.2 85 174 61 0 0 63 1.4 1.7 0.7 1.0 L0.2 0.7 P0.3 S1.0 1.5 1.3 1.0 -0.1 S1.5 C0.8 S0.5 3.01

427 2.77 3.5 0.6 6.2 92 175 63 0 0 65 1.0 0.6 -0.2 0.5 L0.6 0.1 P0.1 S0.9 0.5 0.9 0.7 0.4 S0.6 W0.3 L0.3 1.80

412 2.90 3.7 0.3 6.5 81 175 65 0 0 67 0.2 0.0 -0.6 0.4 L1.2 0.0 S0.3 0.0 -0.2 0.3 0.3 1.1 S0.4 W0.2 S0.4 1.54
411 2.93 3.8 0.2 4.7 89 175 59 0 0 61 1.4 1.4 0.9 0.9 H0.6 0.7 P0.2 S0.8 1.2 1.2 1.0 0.4 S1.4 C0.8 L0.9 3.21

409 3.02 2.4 -0.9 7.1 85 172 68 0 0 69 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.9 L1.1 0.5 P0.2 S0.7 0.2 1.2 0.9 0.0 D1.3 W0.6 L1.1 -0.33
337 2.95 2.2 -0.6 9.9 69 172 69 0 0 71 2.0 1.6 1.3 1.5 L0.1 1.2 0.0 S0.8 2.1 1.7 1.3 0.3 S1.1 C1.8 0.0 3.55

390 3.05 1.7 -0.7 8.2 69 172 67 0 0 69 1.2 0.5 -0.8 1.8 L1.0 0.1 P0.1 S0.5 0.2 1.9 1.5 -0.2 D0.3 W0.2 L0.2 1.15

422 2.79 4.4 1.2 5.1 83 174 62 0 0 63 1.2 1.4 0.5 0.7 L1.6 0.4 S0.2 S0.4 1.3 1.4 1.1 0.4 S2.2 C0.9 S0.1 4.18
402 2.81 3.1 -0.1 7.3 71 173 66 0 0 67 2.2 2.1 0.6 1.7 H0.3 1.1 S0.2 S0.6 1.6 2.8 2.2 1.1 S1.5 C0.4 L0.4 5.28

427 3.01 4.8 0.5 6.0 86 180 64 0 0 66 1.5 1.7 1.2 1.1 H0.1 1.2 P0.3 S0.2 1.1 1.7 1.4 1.2 S0.3 C0.6 L1.4 3.16
489 2.91 4.5 0.1 6.8 87 179 65 0 0 67 0.6 0.5 0.3 1.2 L2.6 -0.1 S0.6 L0.1 0.1 0.3 0.2 -0.1 D0.2 C0.4 S0.2 0.01

374 2.97 2.2 -0.2 6.4 75 181 60 0 0 62 1.6 0.5 0.1 1.8 0.0 0.0 S0.2 S0.3 1.0 1.9 1.5 0.9 S0.8 C1.2 S0.3 3.57

342 3.06 0.2 -0.3 7.6 68 182 65 0 0 66 1.6 1.9 1.0 2.2 L0.8 1.0 S0.5 S0.6 0.6 1.4 1.1 0.6 D0.2 C1.6 L0.4 1.81
413 2.81 5.0 1.6 5.6 92 182 64 0 0 65 1.2 1.1 0.5 1.1 L0.9 0.6 S0.5 S0.4 1.5 1.9 1.5 0.9 S2.5 C1.1 S0.7 5.41

324 2.96 1.0 -1.0 6.9 64 175 64 0 0 66 1.9 2.1 2.0 1.0 L0.4 1.6 P0.2 S1.3 1.5 0.9 0.7 0.8 S0.6 C1.7 S0.3 2.64
360 2.89 1.9 -0.3 1.4 82 175 44 0 0 40 0.6 1.5 0.7 0.6 L0.7 0.4 0.0 S0.4 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.3 S1.1 C0.5 L0.6 1.82

366 3.08 1.4 -2.0 8.0 67 177 69 0 0 70 1.8 1.3 0.4 2.2 L1.2 0.6 S0.1 S0.1 0.8 2.9 2.3 1.0 0.0 C0.4 L1.3 3.55

421 2.98 2.6 -0.7 7.6 76 178 66 0 0 68 1.0 -0.1 0.3 0.8 H0.1 -0.1 P0.3 S0.7 0.6 1.1 0.8 0.7 S0.6 C0.4 S0.8 2.29
377 3.08 1.8 -0.4 6.6 69 178 63 0 0 63 1.7 2.5 1.4 1.1 L1.5 1.1 P0.2 S1.2 1.7 1.9 1.5 0.5 S1.6 C0.7 L1.0 4.19

315 3.06 0.8 -1.6 5.7 56 171 63 0 0 64 2.1 2.8 1.5 1.6 L0.5 1.3 S0.3 S0.2 1.7 2.3 1.8 1.5 S1.4 C0.7 L1.5 5.16

382 2.87 4.1 0.2 7.8 82 168 67 0 0 68 1.6 -0.5 0.1 0.5 H0.9 0.0 P0.5 S1.1 2.1 1.5 1.2 0.2 S2.5 C0.7 S0.3 4.63
365 2.99 2.7 -0.9 7.3 73 167 65 0 0 67 0.9 -0.3 -0.9 0.8 0.0 -0.1 P0.1 S0.4 0.9 1.0 0.8 -0.9 S0.6 C0.8 L0.4 1.02

413 2.86 3.9 0.9 7.2 86 168 66 0 0 68 0.9 0.8 0.0 1.0 L1.0 0.1 S0.7 S0.3 1.0 1.2 0.9 0.1 S0.4 C1.2 S0.9 1.87

364 2.85 2.8 -0.9 8.9 69 168 68 0 0 70 1.4 1.6 0.8 1.2 L1.4 0.8 P0.3 S0.8 0.9 1.3 1.0 0.3 S0.8 C1.2 S0.8 2.51
369 2.77 1.3 0.5 6.1 75 168 63 0 0 65 1.2 1.7 0.9 1.1 H1.0 1.3 P0.3 S0.9 0.9 1.1 0.8 0.3 S0.1 W0.4 L1.1 1.46

401 2.83 5.0 1.0 4.6 92 171 62 0 0 63 0.2 -1.9 -1.2 0.0 H0.1 -1.0 S0.6 L0.6 0.6 1.0 0.8 0.2 S1.2 C0.2 S1.0 2.41
370 3.03 1.9 -0.2 8.3 74 170 66 0 0 68 1.5 0.7 0.7 1.6 H0.1 0.6 0.0 S0.8 1.1 1.3 1.0 0.0 S0.6 C1.0 S0.8 2.10

401 2.97 3.2 0.0 7.6 79 171 66 0 0 68 2.0 2.3 0.6 1.4 L0.6 0.9 P0.1 S0.7 1.9 2.3 1.8 1.3 S1.8 C1.2 L0.3 5.50

446 2.92 2.4 0.2 6.1 86 171 64 0 0 66 0.7 1.1 0.4 1.2 L0.8 0.6 S0.7 S0.5 0.3 1.3 1.0 -0.1 D1.1 C0.2 L0.6 -0.01
388 2.79 3.5 0.4 6.0 85 171 65 0 0 67 0.6 -0.7 -0.3 0.7 0.0 -0.2 S0.7 L0.3 0.8 1.8 1.4 0.5 S0.9 C0.2 S0.8 3.07

385 3.05 3.4 1.1 5.0 84 169 62 0 0 63 1.2 1.3 0.5 1.1 L0.6 0.4 0.0 S0.9 2.0 1.8 1.4 -0.3 S1.4 C1.3 L0.1 3.36
346 2.96 1.7 -1.4 10.1 66 168 68 0 0 70 2.0 0.6 0.4 1.4 L0.1 0.5 P0.3 S0.7 1.7 1.8 1.4 -0.1 S0.9 C1.3 S0.3 2.94

355 2.94 3.3 1.2 8.2 69 169 68 0 0 69 2.2 0.5 0.5 1.2 H0.1 0.4 P0.1 S0.8 2.1 2.2 1.7 0.6 S2.8 C1.3 S1.0 5.88

384 2.88 2.1 -0.2 6.3 76 169 65 0 0 67 1.1 0.8 0.7 1.5 H0.2 0.4 P0.1 S0.5 0.4 1.1 0.9 0.3 S0.4 C0.2 S0.4 1.73
447 3.06 4.7 1.2 8.5 82 169 68 0 0 71 1.3 1.4 0.9 1.0 L0.7 0.5 P0.1 S0.7 1.0 1.5 1.2 0.4 S0.9 C0.3 S0.4 2.83

431 3.08 4.5 0.2 5.4 86 201 63 0 0 64 1.4 1.6 1.5 0.8 L0.9 1.3 S0.2 S0.2 1.3 1.6 1.2 0.4 S0.5 C0.7 L0.7 2.59
488 2.86 3.8 -0.3 9.6 92 201 68 0 0 70 2.2 1.2 0.0 1.7 L1.6 0.2 S0.2 S0.7 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.0 S1.5 C1.3 S0.3 5.03

452 2.85 3.2 0.2 8.0 89 203 62 0 0 65 1.9 1.7 0.9 1.3 H0.9 0.8 S0.3 S0.7 1.9 1.8 1.4 0.4 S1.6 C1.2 S0.3 4.11
457 2.93 3.1 -0.7 9.5 86 202 69 0 0 71 2.2 1.8 1.1 1.6 L0.7 1.0 S0.4 S0.7 2.4 2.2 1.8 0.6 S1.8 C1.6 0.0 5.06

457 2.83 1.6 0.7 2.1 92 200 50 0 0 48 0.8 2.6 1.7 1.0 H0.3 1.6 S0.2 S0.7 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.1 D0.1 W0.4 L0.6 0.38

497 2.88 4.6 0.3 7.0 99 197 61 0 0 63 0.7 0.2 0.5 0.6 L1.2 -0.2 0.0 S0.3 0.5 0.2 0.2 0.3 S0.2 C0.5 0.0 0.85
380 2.98 1.4 -1.5 7.7 75 196 65 0 0 67 0.7 1.7 0.8 1.2 L1.6 0.3 P0.4 S0.6 -0.4 -0.2 -0.1 0.6 D1.3 C0.9 L1.2 -0.95

495 2.87 4.0 -0.3 9.0 92 200 68 0 0 70 1.3 1.3 -0.8 1.0 L0.6 0.4 P0.2 S0.5 1.4 1.8 1.4 0.3 S2.0 C0.5 S0.8 4.21
487 2.98 3.7 -1.4 6.8 89 197 67 0 0 68 0.8 1.0 -0.5 1.3 L1.4 0.3 S0.4 S0.2 -0.2 1.0 0.8 0.2 S0.2 W0.4 L0.1 1.11

490 2.99 3.7 1.0 3.1 90 203 59 1 1 60 0.4 2.2 1.4 0.6 L1.3 1.1 S0.5 0.0 0.3 0.9 0.7 1.0 D0.3 0.0 L0.6 1.38

480 3.11 2.3 0.3 5.1 90 229 57 0 0 58 2.0 4.1 1.9 1.6 L2.2 1.9 S0.4 S0.7 1.3 1.9 1.5 1.4 S1.2 C1.0 L1.8 4.46
539 2.92 5.0 1.0 8.6 99 216 67 0 0 69 2.4 1.7 0.9 1.2 L0.4 1.0 S0.1 S0.9 2.1 2.7 2.1 1.2 S2.1 C1.2 L0.5 6.10

416 3.06 1.8 -1.1 8.1 76 182 67 0 0 69 1.0 -0.3 -0.9 1.7 H0.1 -0.1 S0.1 S0.7 -0.2 1.4 1.1 0.4 D1.1 W0.6 S0.1 0.28

504 2.86 3.6 0.7 6.6 99 234 60 0 0 62 1.4 1.5 0.8 1.4 L0.5 0.6 0.0 S0.8 1.5 1.8 1.4 0.4 S1.4 C0.9 L0.3 3.76

460 2.84 2.7 -0.9 9.2 92 214 67 0 0 69 2.5 3.5 1.6 1.8 L0.6 1.7 P0.5 S1.4 2.2 2.5 2.0 0.7 S2.3 C1.2 L0.8 5.77

540 2.93 5.4 0.6 8.9 99 210 68 0 0 70 1.5 -0.4 0.2 1.1 L0.3 -0.1 S0.2 0.0 1.2 1.5 1.2 1.0 S0.2 C0.9 0.0 2.76
430 2.85 2.8 -0.6 8.1 90 207 67 0 0 69 1.7 1.8 0.4 0.9 L0.3 0.6 P0.4 S0.8 2.1 1.9 1.5 -0.5 S2.9 C0.3 S0.8 4.72

473 2.98 3.1 0.2 7.4 92 212 65 0 0 66 1.1 2.2 0.6 1.6 L1.9 0.5 S0.1 S0.6 0.8 1.2 0.9 0.5 S0.5 C0.8 L0.9 2.21
506 3.04 4.3 -0.1 7.6 99 212 68 0 0 70 0.5 -0.1 -0.8 0.8 L0.7 -0.1 S0.2 S0.1 -0.4 1.2 0.9 1.0 D0.1 0.0 S0.3 1.60

389 3.03 1.5 -0.6 6.8 75 196 65 0 0 67 1.2 1.4 -0.4 1.3 L1.0 0.5 S0.2 S0.4 0.5 1.7 1.4 0.1 S0.7 C0.5 L0.6 2.43

465 2.94 4.1 0.2 9.9 90 186 69 0 0 70 1.7 0.4 0.1 0.6 L0.5 0.1 P0.4 S1.0 1.5 1.4 1.1 0.2 S1.6 C1.0 0.0 3.48
427 3.12 3.8 -0.2 7.1 89 185 68 0 0 69 1.3 1.1 0.3 1.0 L1.3 0.3 S0.5 S0.1 1.7 1.9 1.5 0.2 S1.1 C1.3 L0.1 3.49

482 2.85 4.4 1.2 7.5 90 187 61 0 0 63 1.2 1.0 0.6 0.8 L0.7 0.3 P0.2 S0.7 1.2 1.5 1.2 0.6 S1.1 C1.0 L0.3 3.33
417 2.95 3.7 -0.5 7.6 92 187 66 0 0 68 1.5 0.5 0.1 1.2 L0.2 0.6 S0.1 S0.6 1.3 1.5 1.1 0.7 S0.9 C1.2 S0.4 3.20

395 2.97 2.8 0.3 6.3 85 184 64 0 0 66 0.8 0.6 0.7 0.7 L1.2 0.5 S0.6 S0.4 0.7 0.7 0.6 -0.1 D0.1 C1.1 S0.6 0.75

376 3.00 1.9 -1.1 9.0 71 183 67 0 0 68 2.1 1.9 0.9 1.7 L1.3 0.8 P0.3 S1.0 1.3 1.9 1.5 0.1 S0.7 C1.0 L0.1 2.86
435 2.85 4.9 0.6 7.2 99 183 60 0 0 61 2.1 1.0 0.4 1.1 L0.1 0.2 S0.2 S1.3 2.2 1.9 1.5 1.1 S2.6 C1.9 S0.1 5.97

366 2.89 2.4 -0.4 6.7 85 184 62 0 0 64 1.1 1.3 0.8 0.7 0.0 0.8 S0.1 S0.6 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.0 S1.3 C1.1 L0.3 2.73
432 2.89 4.2 0.6 7.6 85 184 66 0 0 68 1.6 0.4 0.2 1.1 H0.5 0.0 0.0 S0.9 1.5 2.0 1.6 0.6 S2.0 C0.7 S0.2 4.71

471 3.02 3.3 0.1 6.2 86 187 60 0 0 62 1.2 0.4 0.2 0.7 L0.2 0.3 S0.2 S0.5 1.1 1.4 1.1 0.4 S1.7 C1.3 S1.3 3.66

468 3.05 3.3 0.0 6.3 90 193 63 0 0 65 0.9 -0.4 -0.3 1.2 L0.4 0.0 P0.3 S0.6 0.8 1.6 1.3 0.2 S0.5 C0.4 L0.2 2.30
397 2.85 4.0 0.0 7.2 85 193 66 0 0 68 1.6 2.4 0.8 1.2 L1.1 0.7 P0.4 S0.7 1.6 1.7 1.3 0.2 S2.6 C1.4 S0.5 4.78

477 2.98 3.7 -0.8 6.8 90 195 68 0 0 68 1.1 0.1 -0.1 0.9 L0.1 -0.3 0.0 S0.4 1.1 1.5 1.2 0.3 S1.0 C0.3 S0.1 2.87
430 3.23 1.8 -0.5 5.8 82 194 61 0 0 62 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.5 L0.4 1.1 P0.1 S0.7 0.5 1.4 1.1 0.5 D0.9 C1.1 L0.4 0.95

524 3.04 6.5 1.1 6.5 99 193 65 0 0 66 1.3 0.8 0.6 0.7 L0.8 0.1 P0.3 S0.8 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.5 S1.0 W0.1 L0.4 2.40

456 2.81 3.4 -0.7 7.0 90 188 64 0 0 64 2.0 1.9 1.3 1.0 L0.6 1.1 P0.5 S1.3 1.9 1.8 1.4 0.2 S1.5 C0.8 L0.8 3.80
460 3.16 4.1 -0.2 5.7 89 187 62 0 0 62 1.7 1.1 0.8 0.9 L0.4 0.5 P0.4 S1.1 1.3 1.7 1.3 0.6 S1.0 C0.7 0.0 3.36

437 2.91 3.5 0.0 7.6 89 191 62 0 0 63 1.5 1.2 0.3 0.9 L0.8 0.1 S0.4 S0.4 1.9 2.0 1.6 0.6 S2.3 C0.9 0.0 5.15
432 2.83 3.9 -0.2 6.5 92 190 62 0 0 63 1.4 0.4 0.7 0.7 L0.6 0.4 0.0 S0.6 0.9 1.3 1.0 0.6 S0.9 C0.2 0.0 2.77
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This report lists all bulls previously coded as genomically tested and marketed (NAAB status code G) that do not have 10 or more daughters with usable lactation records 
as of the March 7 data cut-off date for this evaluation release. Official evaluations that combine the bull’s genomic and progeny test information will be released after a 
minimum of 10 daughters have production (PTA protein) evaluations.



Active AI Bulls - Page 3

LYON I LOUIE EBERT USA 117357482 50K F 11JE1113 P 71 698 0.14 59 -0.02 21 413 405 399
GR OOMSDALE CC CELEBRITY CINDY-ET USA 067080516 50K C 203JE1219 P 68 877 0.02 44 0.00 31 339 315 301

BW REGION KENTUCKY USA 117662490 50K F 203JE1278 P 70 799 0.07 48 0.02 32 352 319 297

JER BEL REGION HEMI USA 117269624 50K F 151JE8 P 69 809 0.14 63 0.05 38 396 341 303
NYMANS MERCHANT 30155 USA 117793781 50K C 203JE1365 P 71 820 0.16 68 0.01 32 319 289 270

TOLLENAARS LEGAL LOUIS 84000300600591 50K F 1JE787 I 68 852 -0.06 28 0.01 31 370 343 326

D&E VELOX USA 067176244 50K F 200JE9834 P 70 995 0.06 56 0.00 35 359 336 324
BUTTERCREST GLASGOW-ET USA 117203756 50K C 203JE1414 P 71 938 0.03 50 -0.02 30 399 386 377

YOSEMITE MERCHANT RASCAL 84000300579185 50K F 11JE1126 P 70 844 0.04 47 0.02 35 375 329 295

FREEMAN ACTION SUPERIOR-ET USA 067431102 50K C 11JE1086 P 71 833 0.00 40 0.00 30 337 323 322
BI-MY RADICAL-ET USA 069957185 50K C 200JE177 P 71 868 0.08 53 0.04 38 350 298 262

RIVER VALLEY DOMIN MIDAS 84000300999772 80K F 1JE836 P 67 225 0.25 56 0.05 18 555 505 460
ISAU BROADLIN HATMAN-ET AUS 000603276 50K F 200JE8165 P 65 213 0.22 50 0.13 31 413 314 235

DUTCH HOLLOW VINTAGE-P-ET USA 067184498 50K F 200JE499 P 72 565 0.04 32 0.01 22 427 393 358

BI-MY VALENTINO RUTILO-ET USA 069957188 50K C 203JE1239 P 71 945 0.03 49 0.03 39 357 316 293
ALL LYNNS CELEBRITY VELVET-ET USA 117114223 50K C 11JE1090 P 73 955 0.03 49 -0.01 33 323 306 299

ASPEN GROVE PROJECT DOC-P USA 117021460 50K C 1JE774 I 71 852 -0.04 33 -0.02 28 361 348 343

DUPAT VIRGIL DYLAN-ET USA 067135371 50K F 11JE1142 P 69 1126 -0.02 49 -0.02 38 333 318 317
BLUE MIST TBONE MONTEREY-ET USA 117031476 50K F 1JE766 I 70 306 0.28 65 0.12 33 463 360 272

NORSE STAR TREMOR-ET USA 118035932 50K F 11JE1172 P 68 675 0.15 58 -0.01 23 409 397 392

TOLLENAARS HEADLINE LUIGI 84000300752567 50K F 11JE1111 P 70 910 -0.02 37 -0.03 26 392 391 395
TOLLENAARS VIRGIL ANSWER 84000300773721 50K F 203JE1280 P 69 539 0.16 54 0.04 26 501 449 402

SUMMETZ LENNOX LEON-ET USA 067281601 50K F 1JE760 I 70 1318 -0.12 38 -0.06 35 319 329 341
SUN VALLEY RENEGADE A-TEAM USA 117360389 50K F 14JE573 P 69 402 0.22 62 0.09 31 417 343 289

HEARTLAND CHAMP TULSA 1893 USA 067311893 50K F 7JE1136 P 71 541 0.09 42 0.06 30 394 334 286

GR UNIQUE RIETBEN IDEAL USA 117204690 50K F 200JE170 P 67 875 0.05 49 -0.02 28 367 348 331
SUN VALLEY ZUMA KONA-ET USA 117913505 50K F 7JE1241 P 67 -272 0.29 39 0.11 9 585 499 413

SUN VALLEY HOLLYWOOD USA 116894797 50K F 1JE764 P 71 437 0.15 47 0.08 30 391 323 270

SUNSET CANYON MASERATI-ET USA 117763717 50K C 200JE516 P 70 218 0.31 69 0.09 25 427 351 290
SUNSET CANYON DELANO-ET USA 117214932 50K F 203JE1237 P 71 1075 -0.06 38 -0.02 34 342 329 323

JER-Z-BOYZ PRECEDENCE USA 117950126 50K F 151JE17 P 68 302 0.27 63 0.10 29 482 400 334

TRANS OVA BROILER NEAL F539-ET USA 118082729 50K F 7JE1300 P 63 234 0.18 45 0.04 16 483 432 381
D&E MERCHANT MEGAVIOLET-ET USA 067150012 50K F 11JE1133 I 71 1046 0.09 65 0.01 38 316 292 285

SHAN-MAR LEGAL ENRIQUE USA 067088615 50K F 1JE810 P 66 899 0.04 47 0.03 38 464 411 369
MOLLY BROOK ARROW UNRIVELED USA 117916179 80K C 1JE827 P 70 820 0.12 61 0.03 35 451 398 354

GR OOMSDALE TBONE CC CALLAHAN-ET USA 067080473 50K C 203JE1220 P 65 707 0.12 54 0.08 41 417 339 282

O.F. LOUIE KYRAN USA 067198191 50K F 14JE565 P 70 1514 -0.13 46 -0.09 36 380 399 413
SUNSET CANYON DURADO-ET USA 117214941 50K F 11JE1107 P 72 1529 -0.13 46 -0.04 47 342 342 359

MULTI-ROSE VIBRANT SACRIFICE 84000300459952 50K F 11JE1101 I 69 1034 -0.02 42 -0.03 30 448 436 422
ALL LYNNS CELEBRITY VOLTAGE-ET USA 117123881 50K F 11JE1091 P 73 1349 -0.03 57 -0.02 44 367 356 362

GR OOMSDALE CASEY VALTINO CONG-ET USA 067138510 50K F 203JE1279 P 67 1178 -0.03 47 -0.01 39 377 357 350

WINDHAVENS LOTTO DANDEE USA 117192245 50K C 14JE560 P 70 1078 0.08 63 -0.01 37 417 392 376
BW REBELLION USA 117265200 50K C 203JE1253 P 71 458 0.24 65 0.06 27 492 434 389

SUN VALLEY ZUMA PAYTON-ET USA 117742105 50K C 1JE815 P 68 544 0.17 56 0.03 26 493 454 426

TOLLENAARS RENEGADE MANSO 84000300773725 50K C 203JE1281 P 65 555 0.34 90 0.11 39 534 442 370
SUNSET CANYON VIBRANT MIGHTY-ET USA 117335749 50K F 203JE1236 P 69 782 0.11 54 0.03 33 530 485 452

SUNSET CANYON DEBATE-ET USA 117335824 50K C 203JE1235 P 72 809 0.05 47 0.06 40 455 385 329

RIVER VALLEY SALSHOCKER-ET USA 117770702 50K F 200JE220 P 72 1163 0.09 71 0.00 42 374 342 323

HEARTLAND NEAL-ET USA 067311913 50K F 200JE490 P 70 1457 -0.15 37 -0.06 40 453 454 454

IRISHTOWNS B183 BUNGY JOSHUA-ET USA 117022993 50K F 1JE773 I 69 719 -0.02 31 0.06 37 494 425 369
ALL LYNNS MERCHANT FLORINO-ET USA 117893409 50K C 14JE602 P 70 833 0.09 55 0.03 35 427 383 349

CAL-MART HEADLINE SABINO 4067 USA 117237247 50K F 1JE777 P 69 860 -0.10 20 -0.02 27 480 463 446

RIVER VALLEY SALINAS SIREN-ET USA 117653524 50K F 7JE1222 P 70 861 0.18 74 0.05 40 438 383 348
JER-Z-BOYZ LEGITIMATE-ET USA 117773509 50K F 29JE3837 P 68 897 0.06 53 0.01 33 461 429 406

WINDHAVENS LEGAL HYPE-ET USA 117221187 50K F 14JE563 P 71 758 -0.01 31 0.02 30 378 351 340
CAL-MART RENEGADE HYRUM-ET USA 117542321 50K F 29JE3792 P 69 480 0.26 71 0.09 35 450 367 305

WOODSTOCK HENDRIX LEGION USA 117817939 50K F 1JE818 P 69 458 0.15 49 0.06 27 526 451 373

PRAIRIE HARBOUR MOZART-ET USA 067094101 50K F 11JE1112 P 70 577 0.09 44 -0.01 18 455 445 438
VAN DE VERMEER AZTEC USA 067341238 50K C 1JE783 I 69 618 0.20 66 0.03 27 518 473 432

BERRYS BLITZEN MAGUIRE USA 117719848 50K F 1JE814 P 70 510 0.22 66 0.04 26 484 425 370
KEMPERS RENEGADE RENT USA 117351365 50K F 1JE788 I 69 354 0.23 61 0.06 24 441 386 342

WOODSTOCK LEGAL RACER USA 117474987 50K F 1JE800 P 68 685 0.06 43 0.05 34 443 381 330

DUTCH HOLLOW VALENTE-ET USA 067184304 50K C 200JE373 P 72 1037 -0.14 23 -0.01 34 364 343 325
CAL-MART ZUMA SPRINGER USA 117632051 50K F 1JE807 P 62 564 0.05 34 0.04 26 479 435 398

CLARESHOE APOGEE-ET USA 117474606 50K C 200JE194 P 70 666 0.06 41 0.03 28 463 420 383

FLAMBEAU MANOR R STEEL-ET USA 117501733 50K F 11JE1127 P 71 740 0.12 57 0.05 36 443 378 323
CAL-MART VIBRANT SHANK 4054 USA 117169214 50K F 1JE779 I 68 1419 -0.13 38 -0.06 39 367 376 393

GABYS LOUIE PERCIVALE-ET USA 117277049 50K F 1JE785 P 70 728 0.13 57 0.00 25 466 453 450

GR BARHAMS GOOSE BUZZ-ET USA 117266461 50K F 203JE1223 P 63 1088 0.08 65 0.00 39 434 400 372
BOYD-LEE ZUMA H RADFORD-ET USA 117653300 50K F 1JE811 P 67 345 0.25 64 0.08 27 518 447 391

SUNSET CANYON DOMINOS-ET USA 117145850 50K F 29JE3759 P 70 450 0.25 68 0.09 33 511 427 359
D&E LUSCIOUS-ET USA 067176247 50K F 11JE1137 P 70 978 -0.06 34 -0.03 30 385 375 369

SUN VALLEY RENEGADE HOMERUN-ET USA 117818042 50K F 151JE14 P 69 597 0.22 69 0.09 39 458 373 307

TOLLENAARS LENNOX LANCE-ET 84000300752563 50K F 1JE786 P 70 618 -0.02 27 0.01 24 469 440 417
DUTCH HOLLOW CALVIN-ET USA 067184408 50K F 1JE796 P 72 1260 -0.14 32 -0.03 40 355 339 331
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This report lists all bulls previously coded as genomically tested and marketed (NAAB status code G) that do not have 10 or more daughters with usable lactation records 
as of the March 7 data cut-off date for this evaluation release. Official evaluations that combine the bull’s genomic and progeny test information will be released after a 
minimum of 10 daughters have production (PTA protein) evaluations.
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399 2.91 3.0 0.3 7.9 74 142 67 0 0 68 1.3 1.9 0.3 0.5 L0.1 0.5 P0.6 S1.3 0.9 1.3 1.0 1.2 S1.6 0.0 L1.5 3.96
301 2.99 2.4 0.1 5.7 49 141 64 0 0 65 1.7 2.2 1.6 1.3 L0.2 1.6 S0.3 S0.1 1.4 2.0 1.5 1.2 S0.5 C1.4 L0.5 3.70

297 3.03 2.1 -0.3 7.6 50 142 66 0 0 68 1.0 1.1 1.3 0.5 L0.4 0.9 S0.5 S0.6 1.5 1.7 1.3 0.3 S1.5 C0.5 L0.3 3.64

303 3.05 1.7 -1.1 6.3 59 143 65 0 0 67 1.3 0.6 0.9 1.4 H0.3 0.5 S0.4 S0.8 0.6 1.2 0.9 0.8 0.0 C1.2 S0.1 1.95
270 3.02 0.2 -2.1 8.9 42 143 68 0 0 70 2.1 0.6 0.2 1.7 L0.2 0.5 S0.3 S0.1 2.0 2.4 1.9 1.4 S1.4 C1.9 L0.3 5.38

326 2.98 2.9 0.7 6.1 59 141 64 0 0 66 1.2 0.4 0.3 0.5 H0.7 0.1 P0.3 S1.1 1.2 0.6 0.4 0.2 S1.8 C0.8 S0.9 2.86

324 3.02 2.1 -1.4 7.7 56 139 66 0 0 68 1.1 0.1 -0.2 0.8 L1.3 -0.4 S0.5 S0.1 0.6 0.9 0.7 0.0 S1.0 C0.2 S0.1 1.94
377 2.92 3.4 -0.7 7.2 69 139 68 0 0 69 1.2 0.7 0.7 0.6 H0.3 0.3 0.0 S1.1 1.4 0.9 0.7 -0.2 S1.4 C0.3 L0.1 2.42

295 2.95 1.8 -0.5 7.4 53 140 66 0 0 68 1.3 1.4 0.3 1.2 L0.7 0.1 P0.1 S0.7 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.3 S1.3 W0.3 S0.1 2.29

322 3.13 2.8 0.2 8.8 51 141 68 0 0 70 1.8 1.5 0.1 1.8 L0.2 0.5 0.0 S0.6 1.0 1.9 1.5 1.2 S0.7 C1.0 L1.7 3.70
262 3.03 1.5 -2.2 7.4 43 140 68 0 0 69 1.5 0.8 0.2 1.4 L1.4 0.1 S0.2 S0.7 0.7 1.5 1.1 0.7 S1.0 C0.9 S0.2 3.09

460 2.90 6.3 0.9 6.6 94 147 63 0 0 64 0.9 -0.3 0.2 0.8 L0.1 0.0 S0.5 S0.1 0.7 1.1 0.8 0.6 S0.2 C0.2 L0.3 1.81
235 3.04 1.4 0.3 6.2 49 146 62 0 0 64 1.6 0.5 0.9 1.4 L0.4 1.1 S0.3 0.0 1.4 2.1 1.6 1.1 S0.4 C1.0 L0.2 3.57

358 2.80 3.8 0.1 9.5 69 147 69 0 0 71 2.1 1.3 0.3 1.0 L0.5 0.4 P0.5 S1.2 2.0 2.0 1.6 0.3 S2.6 C0.9 0.0 5.22

293 3.11 2.0 -1.4 7.4 49 148 68 0 0 69 1.5 0.8 0.5 1.1 L1.5 0.3 0.0 S1.0 1.2 1.2 0.9 0.6 S1.1 C1.3 L0.1 3.07
299 3.05 1.6 -1.0 9.4 46 148 71 0 0 72 1.9 1.9 0.7 1.3 L1.0 1.1 P0.6 S0.7 1.8 2.6 2.0 1.1 S1.3 C0.6 L0.6 4.97

343 3.00 2.8 0.0 8.8 62 146 67 0 0 69 1.5 0.2 -0.1 0.6 H0.8 -0.3 P0.5 S0.6 1.4 2.1 1.6 1.4 S1.8 C1.1 L0.5 5.23

317 3.10 1.1 0.6 6.5 50 145 65 0 0 66 0.6 0.7 0.1 0.8 L1.2 0.3 P0.1 S0.5 0.5 0.9 0.7 0.1 D0.1 C0.4 L0.6 0.92
272 2.92 1.6 0.1 7.1 65 144 67 1 2 70 0.7 1.5 0.7 1.1 L0.7 0.6 S0.8 S0.6 0.5 0.1 0.1 0.5 S0.5 C1.2 L0.7 1.29

392 3.02 3.2 0.6 6.9 71 146 64 0 0 66 1.2 2.2 0.6 1.3 L0.9 0.8 P0.1 S1.1 1.3 1.8 1.4 0.2 S1.8 C0.5 L0.7 3.89

395 2.97 4.2 1.0 7.1 69 146 67 0 0 68 1.1 1.3 0.6 1.0 L1.0 0.5 P0.1 S0.4 0.8 1.7 1.3 0.3 S1.0 C0.4 S0.2 2.92
402 2.83 4.0 0.0 7.2 82 146 65 0 0 67 -0.1 -1.3 -1.5 0.1 L0.5 -0.7 S0.5 L0.1 0.0 0.5 0.4 0.1 D0.1 W0.2 S0.1 0.38

341 2.91 1.7 0.1 6.4 53 136 67 2 4 72 0.6 1.0 -0.1 0.6 L0.2 -0.1 S0.2 S0.3 0.9 1.2 0.9 -0.5 S0.8 W1.0 L1.2 1.51
289 3.10 1.9 -0.1 6.7 59 135 65 0 0 67 1.0 1.8 0.2 0.6 L0.8 0.4 S0.3 S0.9 1.1 1.5 1.1 -0.3 S0.4 C0.2 L0.1 1.69

286 2.99 2.0 0.3 8.8 56 137 68 0 0 69 1.0 0.3 -0.4 0.8 L0.3 -0.3 P0.2 S0.4 0.4 0.9 0.7 0.7 S0.9 C0.5 0.0 2.41

331 2.86 2.7 0.0 5.5 62 138 62 0 0 62 1.0 3.0 1.2 0.5 0.0 1.7 S0.3 S0.3 1.3 1.6 1.2 0.4 S1.2 W0.6 L1.9 3.16
413 2.71 6.4 1.5 4.8 92 138 63 0 0 64 0.8 -0.9 -0.1 0.7 L0.3 -0.1 S0.2 S0.5 0.4 1.3 1.0 0.8 S0.5 C0.1 L0.4 2.38

270 3.04 2.1 -0.5 7.9 51 135 68 2 3 71 1.3 0.5 0.2 0.8 L0.6 0.1 S0.1 S0.8 1.3 0.9 0.7 0.6 S1.2 C1.7 L0.5 3.01

290 3.04 2.3 -0.6 7.0 62 134 66 0 0 68 1.9 2.0 1.0 1.6 L0.6 0.7 S0.2 S0.5 1.2 1.6 1.2 1.0 S1.2 C0.2 L0.9 3.72
323 2.96 2.8 -0.5 7.0 53 133 67 0 0 69 0.3 0.3 -0.7 0.4 L1.3 0.1 P0.1 S0.4 -0.9 0.4 0.3 0.6 D0.4 W0.1 S0.4 0.15

334 3.00 3.1 -0.1 6.2 71 134 63 0 0 64 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.6 0.0 0.0 P0.3 S0.8 0.7 0.4 0.3 -0.2 S0.3 0.0 L0.9 0.66

381 2.77 4.8 1.0 4.3 81 135 58 0 0 56 0.3 0.3 0.1 -0.2 L0.2 -0.2 S0.1 S0.2 0.8 0.2 0.2 0.4 S1.6 C0.6 S1.1 2.43
285 3.14 1.5 -2.5 7.2 42 134 68 0 0 69 1.8 2.2 0.9 1.7 L0.8 0.8 0.0 S0.8 1.1 1.9 1.5 0.4 S1.1 W0.2 L0.9 3.33

369 2.90 3.6 0.1 5.3 75 161 62 0 0 63 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.2 H0.7 0.3 S0.1 S0.4 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.8 S1.0 C0.7 S0.6 1.94
354 2.88 1.8 0.9 8.4 71 161 66 0 0 67 1.6 2.1 1.0 1.8 L1.1 1.0 S0.1 S0.5 0.6 1.4 1.1 0.9 D0.3 C0.9 L0.3 1.90

282 3.07 1.9 0.1 5.0 56 161 61 0 0 62 1.7 2.5 2.2 1.3 L1.1 1.8 S0.5 S1.2 1.3 1.5 1.2 1.1 S0.2 C1.5 L1.7 2.93

413 2.75 2.5 0.0 6.9 71 162 66 0 0 68 1.0 1.5 0.1 1.2 L0.5 0.1 S0.7 S0.3 0.7 1.0 0.8 0.9 S1.0 W0.1 S0.3 2.80
359 3.15 2.6 -0.9 7.9 59 161 68 0 0 70 0.8 0.6 -0.1 0.8 L0.5 0.5 P0.5 S0.5 -0.3 0.6 0.5 1.3 D0.4 C0.4 L0.1 1.17

422 2.77 4.1 -0.8 6.7 82 159 65 0 0 67 0.7 -0.5 -1.3 0.7 L1.6 -0.6 S0.2 0.0 0.6 1.6 1.3 0.7 S0.4 C0.5 L0.1 2.58
362 3.15 2.2 -0.8 9.1 64 157 70 0 0 72 1.0 0.7 0.0 1.1 L1.1 0.3 P0.3 S0.1 0.2 1.2 0.9 0.8 D0.6 W0.1 L0.7 1.10

350 3.01 3.0 -0.4 5.3 64 159 63 0 0 64 1.7 1.6 1.4 0.9 L0.9 1.2 S0.3 S0.2 1.4 1.6 1.3 0.6 S0.6 C1.6 S0.5 3.04

376 2.98 2.1 -0.1 8.7 69 160 67 1 2 71 1.1 0.4 0.7 1.0 L0.8 0.4 S0.2 S0.1 0.4 1.5 1.2 1.0 D0.2 C0.3 L1.5 2.06
389 2.98 3.1 0.1 7.8 82 160 67 0 0 69 2.1 1.2 0.7 1.6 L0.3 1.0 P0.1 S0.9 2.7 2.6 2.0 -0.1 S1.1 C1.3 S0.3 4.09

426 3.02 4.2 1.1 5.2 85 163 64 0 0 65 1.0 0.3 -0.2 1.2 L0.5 0.1 S0.3 S0.4 0.6 1.5 1.1 0.6 S1.0 C0.9 S0.2 2.98

370 3.02 1.9 -0.5 4.8 82 166 61 0 0 63 1.0 1.1 0.3 1.5 L1.1 0.4 S0.7 S0.3 0.7 1.1 0.9 0.1 D0.6 C1.0 S0.5 0.73
452 2.98 5.0 0.4 6.1 90 166 65 0 0 67 0.3 -0.9 -1.1 0.2 L0.4 -0.7 P0.1 0.0 -0.5 0.4 0.3 0.9 D0.3 W0.5 L0.3 0.59

329 2.94 2.5 -0.6 7.9 69 166 68 0 0 70 1.7 1.0 0.8 0.8 L0.9 0.9 P0.6 S0.8 1.3 1.7 1.3 0.2 S1.1 C1.1 S0.5 3.16

323 3.03 0.4 -1.5 8.3 59 149 69 0 0 70 1.2 0.0 -0.3 1.6 H0.1 -0.3 S0.4 L0.1 0.3 1.6 1.3 0.6 D0.3 C0.2 L1.3 1.67

454 2.81 3.9 0.3 7.3 85 167 66 0 0 68 -0.1 -0.7 -1.0 0.0 L0.2 -0.6 P0.7 S0.5 -0.7 0.1 0.1 0.5 D0.1 W0.9 L0.2 0.12

369 2.93 4.2 1.0 5.6 76 164 65 0 0 67 0.5 -0.8 -0.1 0.2 H0.2 -0.1 S0.1 S0.1 0.2 0.8 0.6 0.2 S0.4 0.0 L0.1 1.28
349 2.96 2.5 -0.9 7.9 69 163 67 0 0 69 1.7 0.0 -0.4 1.5 L0.6 -0.3 S0.3 L0.2 1.2 2.0 1.6 1.5 S0.6 C1.4 0.0 4.05

446 2.81 6.2 1.5 7.0 86 165 66 0 0 67 1.1 0.8 0.9 0.2 L1.0 0.3 P0.4 S0.7 1.7 0.9 0.7 0.0 S2.1 C1.3 S0.8 3.48

348 3.10 1.1 0.2 6.7 69 165 66 0 0 68 1.2 1.7 1.0 1.4 L0.4 1.0 S0.2 S0.9 1.3 1.7 1.3 0.3 S0.2 C0.6 L0.7 2.29
406 2.95 3.4 0.6 5.5 77 165 64 0 0 63 1.0 0.6 0.9 0.2 H0.1 0.2 S0.1 S0.6 1.9 0.6 0.4 0.2 S2.0 C1.4 0.0 3.33

340 3.12 3.5 0.9 7.5 62 152 68 0 0 69 1.8 1.4 0.7 1.5 L0.3 0.2 P0.2 S1.1 1.5 1.6 1.3 1.0 S2.1 C1.5 0.0 4.90
305 3.06 1.5 0.0 6.8 67 151 65 0 0 67 1.2 1.1 0.5 1.3 L1.3 0.5 S0.5 S0.3 0.8 1.1 0.8 0.6 D0.2 C1.3 L0.1 1.55

373 2.63 3.4 0.5 6.9 83 153 64 0 0 66 0.9 1.3 0.1 0.7 L1.4 -0.1 S0.1 S0.7 0.8 0.9 0.7 -0.2 S1.0 0.0 S0.4 1.81

438 2.93 5.6 0.9 7.2 82 154 66 0 0 67 1.6 1.9 0.7 0.8 L0.5 0.7 S0.8 S0.2 2.3 2.1 1.6 0.2 S2.6 C1.1 S0.8 5.28
432 2.86 4.0 0.5 6.7 89 153 66 0 0 67 0.1 -1.4 0.2 -0.1 L0.5 -0.1 S0.1 0.0 0.7 0.1 0.1 0.1 D0.1 C0.5 S0.2 0.34

370 2.79 2.6 -0.1 8.8 76 150 66 0 0 68 1.1 1.0 0.3 0.6 H0.1 0.3 S0.1 S0.4 1.2 0.8 0.6 0.3 S1.7 C0.9 S0.3 3.05
342 2.99 2.9 0.3 7.2 69 150 66 0 0 68 1.7 0.3 0.8 1.1 L1.6 0.7 S0.7 S0.2 1.6 2.1 1.7 1.1 S0.3 C1.5 S0.4 3.64

330 2.93 2.8 0.9 6.3 69 150 64 0 0 66 1.1 1.4 1.1 1.3 0.0 0.7 P0.1 S0.9 0.6 0.8 0.6 0.4 S0.7 C1.4 S1.6 2.01

325 2.86 2.7 -0.2 9.2 59 151 69 0 0 70 2.1 0.6 0.3 1.2 L0.8 0.4 P0.7 S0.8 1.8 1.9 1.5 -0.1 S1.6 C1.7 S0.4 3.81
398 2.91 5.1 1.4 2.9 82 151 57 0 0 58 0.4 0.2 0.7 -0.1 L0.1 0.4 P0.4 S0.2 0.6 0.7 0.5 0.4 S1.1 C0.5 L0.3 2.22

383 2.88 3.7 0.6 7.1 76 154 66 0 0 68 1.7 0.8 0.3 0.8 H0.7 0.4 P0.7 S1.1 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.3 S1.9 C1.1 S0.6 3.46

323 2.87 2.0 -0.2 7.8 68 156 67 0 0 69 1.1 2.0 0.5 1.4 L1.3 0.9 S0.4 S0.2 0.7 2.0 1.5 -0.2 S0.5 W0.3 S0.2 2.13
393 2.98 3.6 0.3 5.7 68 155 64 0 0 65 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.3 L1.6 0.3 S0.2 L0.1 -0.3 0.4 0.3 0.7 D0.4 C0.5 0.0 0.48

450 3.04 4.1 1.4 6.3 84 157 66 0 0 67 1.3 1.2 0.7 0.7 L0.3 0.3 P0.3 S1.2 1.7 1.1 0.9 0.0 S1.7 C0.3 0.0 3.17

372 2.88 1.5 -0.1 3.6 71 157 58 0 0 58 0.7 1.1 0.4 0.7 H1.6 0.9 P0.4 S0.5 0.3 0.9 0.7 0.4 S0.2 W1.1 L1.0 1.26
391 2.99 3.4 0.9 4.8 82 157 62 0 0 63 0.6 -0.3 -0.3 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.4 1.2 0.9 0.1 S0.7 C0.4 S0.2 1.91

359 2.99 3.0 0.3 6.2 76 154 66 0 0 68 0.8 1.2 0.7 1.0 L0.8 0.9 S0.2 S0.4 0.6 1.3 1.0 0.0 D0.4 C0.8 S0.3 0.93
369 2.91 3.5 0.8 7.1 68 154 66 0 0 67 1.7 1.1 0.8 1.0 H0.4 0.5 S0.2 S0.5 1.4 1.0 0.8 1.2 S1.6 C1.4 S0.5 4.02

307 3.03 1.3 0.1 5.8 67 154 65 0 0 66 0.8 0.9 0.7 1.3 L1.2 0.3 S0.5 S0.1 0.8 1.3 1.0 0.2 D0.6 C1.0 S0.5 0.98

417 2.94 4.7 1.6 6.8 82 155 67 0 0 69 1.4 0.5 0.0 0.4 H0.5 0.1 P0.7 S1.5 1.8 1.7 1.3 -0.3 S2.2 C0.4 S0.1 3.91
331 2.95 1.8 0.1 8.8 56 154 68 0 0 70 0.9 0.6 -0.4 1.0 L1.6 0.4 P0.6 S0.9 0.4 1.5 1.2 -0.2 S0.2 W0.2 L0.6 1.39
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This report lists all bulls previously coded as genomically tested and marketed (NAAB status code G) that do not have 10 or more daughters with usable lactation records 
as of the March 7 data cut-off date for this evaluation release. Official evaluations that combine the bull’s genomic and progeny test information will be released after a 
minimum of 10 daughters have production (PTA protein) evaluations.
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GABYS JUMPSHOT ZEKE-ET USA 116649865 50K F 203JE982 P 70 514 -0.06 13 0.01 20 272 246 224
ISAU BROADLIN NAVAGAY-ET AUS A20594745 50K F 200JE8156 P 68 1042 0.02 52 0.00 37 196 180 185
SUN VALLEY PREVUE-P-ET USA 117660069 50K C 200JE215 P 70 628 0.16 58 0.03 29 265 229 211

BW AWARE-ET USA 116541505 50K C 203JE969 P 73 467 0.14 47 0.01 19 252 237 233
HOMETOWN ARIES-ET CAN 011286571 50K F 200JE497 P 71 822 0.11 58 0.00 30 255 228 210
RIVER VALLEY SAL SOLUTION-ET USA 117770524 50K F 7JE1231 P 71 668 0.08 44 -0.03 17 267 282 305

BW RENEGADE KINGSLEY 753-ET USA 117082623 50K C 1JE775 I 70 174 0.18 41 0.05 16 340 301 275

SUMMETZ ACTION ALGER USA 067221527 50K F 151JE7 P 72 742 -0.03 26 -0.01 23 244 238 238
VAN DE ZEGION USA 067341252 50K F 11JE1097 P 69 412 0.22 61 0.05 23 343 297 261

FAMILY HILL CIRCUS HIGH WIRE-ET USA 117264245 50K F 14JE558 P 71 -748 0.09 -19 0.02 -23 59 59 50

BERRYS JEVON DAVID-ET USA 116909275 50K F 203JE1147 P 72 452 0.08 35 0.01 17 374 340 301
CINNAMON RIDGE CHAMP CANDYLAND USA 117001327 50K C 203JE1154 I 72 652 0.03 37 0.02 27 251 212 181
BELLWOOD CELEBRITY SPIRIT-ET USA 117077304 50K C 7JE1104 P 71 -1 0.14 27 0.02 3 324 303 279

SUN VALLEY JEWELER ALAMO-ET USA 115545878 50K F 203JE771 P 72 709 -0.12 10 -0.03 20 51 61 79
ASPEN GROVE DART BENJAMIN USA 116801250 50K C 203JE1125 P 69 1195 -0.17 25 -0.07 28 90 122 160
GR BLUE MIST MILES USA 116771915 50K F 506JE297 P 69 942 -0.08 30 -0.04 26 193 201 217

RAPID BAY GRANDIOUS CAN 105499925 50K F 70JE9942 P 72 -791 0.31 18 0.08 -14 238 192 139
AVONLEA CF GT BALLS OF FIRE-ET CAN 010989464 50K F 7JE1124 P 71 -262 0.04 -3 0.03 -4 146 130 113
ISAU RIVERSIDE AUTOMATIC AUS A20594736 50K C 200JE8155 P 67 376 0.03 25 -0.03 9 91 108 132

RICHIES GREATNESS GREAT A440 USA 116486303 50K C 203JE951 I 72 794 -0.08 22 -0.06 18 167 195 228

BW ACTION PONTIFF-ET USA 116810890 50K F 203JE1115 P 73 793 -0.08 24 -0.06 18 175 204 238
BW JESTER-ET USA 116492829 50K C 200JE997 P 72 419 0.10 36 0.05 25 181 139 117
TOLLENAARS RAPTOR 889 84000300087209 50K F 203JE1116 P 69 588 0.02 30 -0.03 17 292 287 281

TOLLENAARS LENNOX LONGLIFE 84000300087201 50K C 203JE1025 P 71 169 -0.06 -3 0.00 6 300 281 254
WOODSTOCK LANDON USA 115360057 50K C 203JE774 I 71 217 0.15 38 0.06 18 322 274 237
PRAIRIE HARBOUR LINCOLN USA 067000902 50K F 147JE6170 I 71 629 -0.10 10 -0.02 18 151 156 168

OOMSDALE GALEN ECL GARCIA-P-ET USA 067137602 50K F 7JE1218 P 67 366 0.21 56 0.07 25 351 293 248
ERTL NIKOLAI-ET USA 067362194 50K F 200JE179 P 68 554 0.14 53 0.02 25 377 343 319
WOODSTOCK LOVABULL MICKEY-P-ET USA 117319990 50K F 1JE790 P 71 966 0.02 47 -0.01 32 341 324 316

SUPER-K BLADE LEO USA 067157213 50K F 14JE584 P 69 146 0.16 35 0.09 23 445 357 273
CINNAMON RIDGE MRCHNT SNAPDRAGON USA 117471229 50K F 203JE1266 P 69 600 0.14 55 0.07 34 341 279 237
DUPAT DEVINE-ET USA 067135342 50K F 11JE1060 P 72 431 -0.04 12 0.05 24 349 297 251

MOLLY BROOK FANTASTIC USA 117494851 50K F 200JE382 P 71 378 0.01 19 0.03 19 334 304 284
REXLEA ILLUSION CAN 011166757 50K F 200JE188 P 71 834 -0.05 28 0.01 32 266 242 233

HAUTPRE LUCHANEL FAKIR CAN 107316277 50K F 7JE1238 P 68 254 0.23 54 0.07 23 390 325 272

TOLLENAARS HEADLINE JAMES 84000300600592 50K C 203JE1153 P 72 1429 -0.15 36 -0.08 35 257 287 324
SUNSET CANYON MARSHAL USA 117145841 50K F 203JE1238 P 69 216 0.32 69 0.08 22 474 406 348
ALL LYNNS TBONE MENTOR-ET USA 117044029 50K F 11JE1088 P 72 8 0.28 52 0.08 15 432 372 325

TOLLENAARS HEADLINE ALBERT 84000300600593 50K F 203JE1152 P 70 1381 -0.17 30 -0.14 24 237 304 371
WILSONVIEW SULLIVAN USA 117352339 50K F 203JE1249 P 63 925 0.04 51 -0.01 32 306 289 283
RICHIES TBONE MR T A438 USA 116486282 50K F 203JE952 I 71 629 0.04 36 -0.01 20 295 283 270

MVF LOUIE HOMERUN-ET USA 067181697 50K F 203JE1229 P 70 1067 -0.05 41 -0.05 27 297 307 318
COVINGTON MILAD-P-ET USA 117496796 50K F 200JE195 P 71 30 0.32 60 0.09 17 358 290 231
RIVER VALLEY SALINAS SERENITY-ET USA 117078248 50K F 1JE772 P 71 657 0.16 61 0.05 32 300 257 233

SUNSET CANYON PERK-ET 84000300517489 50K F 203JE1178 I 73 333 0.13 37 0.01 14 432 411 390
SUNWEST ACTION LONDO 84000300579190 50K F 11JE1084 P 71 600 0.06 38 0.00 21 351 341 339
WILSONVIEW CHAMPS SKYCHIEF USA 117111426 50K F 203JE1155 P 73 512 0.06 37 0.03 24 350 316 295

HER-MAN ECLIPES MASTER-P USA 117473995 50K F 7JE1203 P 71 383 0.23 61 0.06 25 377 315 262
CAL-MART ZUMA HOOKER USA 117763472 50K F 1JE817 P 68 -16 0.22 40 0.10 17 450 370 297
THREE VALLEYS F REN MAYER-ET USA 117249536 50K F 1JE780 I 70 19 0.31 58 0.12 22 484 387 299
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224 2.89 1.6 1.3 7.0 38 102 66 0 0 68 0.3 -0.1 -0.8 0.1 H0.1 -0.4 P0.2 S0.1 0.2 0.9 0.7 0.2 S0.7 W0.1 S0.3 1.66
185 3.24 -0.6 -0.5 7.9 26 103 65 0 0 67 0.7 0.4 0.3 1.8 L0.7 0.5 S0.7 L0.3 -0.6 0.7 0.5 0.8 D1.8 C1.1 S0.1 -0.64
211 3.17 0.9 -1.4 7.4 36 107 66 0 0 68 1.6 2.0 0.8 2.5 L0.8 0.8 S0.5 S0.3 0.4 1.9 1.5 1.3 D0.5 C1.3 L1.4 2.44

233 3.11 1.6 -0.5 7.9 36 96 70 1 1 72 1.3 0.7 0.1 1.3 L1.1 0.2 0.0 L0.7 1.7 1.6 1.3 -0.9 S1.4 C0.4 S0.7 2.54
210 2.97 0.2 -1.5 8.6 36 97 68 0 0 70 0.4 1.6 0.5 0.9 L1.1 0.3 S0.6 S0.2 0.4 0.3 0.2 -0.4 S0.3 W0.3 S0.1 0.28
305 3.13 2.4 0.6 8.1 42 101 67 0 0 69 0.8 0.5 -0.1 0.8 H1.1 0.4 S0.3 S0.3 1.5 0.6 0.5 -0.1 S1.1 C1.6 L0.2 2.14

275 3.10 3.5 0.9 6.0 44 108 67 0 0 67 0.8 0.9 0.5 -0.1 L0.7 0.7 S0.3 S0.3 1.1 0.5 0.4 0.2 S1.0 C0.5 S0.4 1.97

238 3.02 1.7 0.9 9.0 36 112 69 0 0 71 1.0 0.9 0.3 0.9 L1.6 0.3 S0.2 S0.4 0.4 0.3 0.2 1.3 S0.8 C1.0 S0.4 2.35
261 3.01 1.6 -0.5 6.4 43 113 65 0 0 67 1.1 1.5 1.3 1.2 L0.4 0.8 S0.7 S0.7 1.3 1.2 0.9 0.5 S0.7 C1.0 S0.4 2.58

50 2.92 3.2 0.9 6.4 10 -10 68 0 0 70 0.9 0.0 -0.1 -0.1 H0.8 -0.1 P0.5 S0.6 1.5 0.8 0.7 0.6 S2.1 C0.1 L0.1 3.78

301 2.69 3.5 -0.4 9.1 57 109 68 0 0 69 0.9 0.5 0.3 0.8 H0.7 0.3 S0.2 L0.1 0.9 1.1 0.8 0.6 S0.7 C0.4 L1.0 2.39
181 2.92 -0.6 -0.9 10.0 33 109 69 0 0 71 1.9 0.5 -0.5 1.5 H0.2 -0.1 0.0 S0.5 1.5 1.6 1.3 0.1 S1.5 C1.3 L0.2 3.52
279 2.86 3.4 0.3 8.9 46 110 68 1 1 70 2.1 0.6 -0.4 1.0 L0.4 0.4 P0.6 S0.3 2.4 2.4 1.9 1.4 S2.7 C2.2 S0.4 6.83

79 3.11 -0.4 -1.0 7.4 11 50 69 0 0 70 0.6 -0.8 -0.3 1.3 H0.3 -0.3 S0.1 L0.4 0.0 1.8 1.4 -0.1 D0.2 0.0 S0.3 1.20
160 3.09 -0.1 -1.5 10.6 18 77 66 0 0 69 1.2 0.4 -0.2 1.7 L0.6 0.0 S0.2 S0.2 0.3 1.0 0.8 0.7 D0.5 C1.3 S0.3 1.15
217 3.07 2.0 -0.7 5.6 32 81 66 0 0 66 -0.1 1.0 0.9 0.1 L0.2 0.5 P0.2 S0.1 0.0 -0.2 -0.2 0.0 S0.2 C0.6 L0.5 0.07

139 2.81 2.7 0.6 6.8 30 39 69 5 5 73 1.6 0.8 0.2 0.7 H0.4 0.7 P0.3 S0.9 2.5 1.7 1.3 0.1 S1.8 C1.1 L0.5 4.13
113 2.95 3.2 1.2 7.1 19 41 67 0 0 68 1.1 1.6 1.2 0.5 L0.3 0.8 0.0 S0.6 1.8 0.7 0.6 0.8 S1.6 W0.1 L0.7 3.42
132 3.17 0.8 0.2 6.3 16 45 64 0 0 65 0.3 -1.1 -0.1 0.6 H0.1 0.2 S0.2 L0.3 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.3 D0.5 C1.4 S0.9 0.21

228 3.09 2.2 -0.2 9.2 30 86 69 0 0 73 1.7 2.1 1.1 1.7 H0.2 0.9 0.0 S1.0 1.1 1.7 1.3 1.0 S1.0 C0.7 L0.8 3.64

238 3.11 2.0 0.4 9.0 32 92 71 1 1 73 1.4 0.5 0.3 1.6 L0.8 0.0 S0.7 L0.3 1.3 1.6 1.3 0.7 S0.5 C0.9 L0.3 2.93
117 3.19 -0.5 -0.9 8.6 19 92 69 0 0 71 1.6 0.8 0.6 1.3 L1.2 0.5 P0.4 L0.2 1.8 1.9 1.5 -0.1 S1.6 C1.1 L0.3 3.75
281 2.87 3.0 0.9 7.2 42 96 65 0 0 67 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.7 L0.5 0.5 S0.6 S0.1 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.0 D0.1 C0.5 L0.1 0.14

254 2.72 4.1 1.2 9.1 42 87 68 0 0 70 0.7 -0.2 -0.7 -0.5 L0.5 -0.6 P0.5 S0.6 1.2 0.4 0.3 0.2 S1.8 C0.8 S0.3 2.73
237 3.03 1.9 0.5 7.5 42 89 68 0 0 69 0.9 0.4 -0.2 1.0 H0.4 -0.4 P0.7 S0.8 0.4 0.7 0.6 -0.1 S0.1 C0.3 L1.2 0.78
168 3.07 1.5 -0.4 8.2 21 89 68 0 0 70 1.8 0.6 0.2 1.3 L0.4 0.1 S0.4 0.0 1.9 2.3 1.8 1.1 S1.4 C0.9 S0.6 4.90

248 3.01 1.9 -1.4 5.4 42 128 63 0 0 64 2.1 1.7 0.8 1.7 L0.7 0.8 0.0 L0.1 1.5 2.5 2.0 1.5 S1.1 C1.7 L1.2 5.09
319 3.01 2.1 0.8 6.7 59 128 64 0 0 66 1.0 0.2 0.4 1.4 L0.3 0.6 S0.8 S0.4 0.9 1.6 1.2 0.1 D0.5 C1.3 S0.8 1.28
316 2.97 2.1 -0.3 8.7 51 128 67 0 0 69 0.8 -0.2 -0.1 0.8 L0.4 -0.4 S0.3 L0.2 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1 S0.4 C0.8 L0.7 0.85

273 2.76 3.0 0.6 6.6 64 127 65 0 0 67 0.8 0.9 0.3 0.5 L0.4 0.4 P0.3 S0.6 0.8 0.5 0.4 0.6 S0.5 C0.6 L0.5 1.73
237 3.10 1.0 -0.9 7.0 42 127 66 0 0 68 1.0 1.0 0.7 0.5 L0.5 0.5 P0.3 S0.5 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.2 S1.1 W0.2 L0.8 2.26
251 2.89 2.8 0.6 7.8 43 128 69 0 0 71 0.8 -0.3 -0.1 0.7 L0.1 0.1 S0.1 S0.3 1.4 1.6 1.2 -0.1 S2.1 C1.7 S0.3 3.90

284 3.04 3.8 0.1 8.4 46 131 68 0 0 69 1.7 -0.7 0.0 0.1 H0.4 -0.2 S0.1 S0.5 2.0 1.6 1.3 1.6 S2.7 C2.2 S1.1 6.23
233 3.11 0.7 -0.4 8.5 37 133 67 0 0 68 2.4 0.8 0.6 1.3 0.0 0.7 P0.5 S1.4 2.4 2.5 1.9 0.5 S1.9 C1.8 S0.6 5.26

272 2.99 2.5 -0.4 5.5 51 114 64 0 0 65 1.0 0.9 0.5 0.7 H0.5 0.5 P0.1 S0.8 1.4 0.7 0.5 0.2 S0.5 C0.8 L0.1 1.72

324 3.06 2.0 -0.3 8.8 42 128 69 0 0 71 0.7 -0.1 -0.1 0.9 L0.3 -0.2 S0.4 0.0 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.7 D0.2 C1.1 S0.4 1.27
348 2.95 3.1 -0.3 6.6 74 129 65 0 0 66 1.1 -0.5 0.4 1.0 H0.3 0.1 S0.4 0.0 1.4 1.6 1.3 0.1 D0.3 C0.8 0.0 1.64
325 3.05 3.1 0.7 9.8 67 130 69 0 0 70 1.7 -0.3 0.1 0.7 L0.1 0.2 0.0 S1.0 2.0 1.7 1.3 0.8 S1.2 C2.3 L0.2 4.10

371 3.04 3.1 0.5 6.6 46 119 66 0 0 68 1.0 0.4 0.2 0.7 L1.4 0.2 S0.1 S0.4 0.6 1.2 0.9 0.4 S0.4 0.0 L0.3 1.89
283 3.04 2.0 -0.8 4.0 42 119 59 0 0 60 0.7 1.0 0.9 0.7 L0.5 0.7 S0.1 S0.2 0.1 0.9 0.7 0.2 S0.1 W0.4 L0.4 1.00
270 2.86 1.4 0.1 8.6 42 121 68 0 0 71 2.1 1.4 0.6 1.8 H0.2 1.0 S0.1 S1.2 2.0 1.9 1.4 1.0 S1.4 C2.0 L0.7 4.57

318 2.90 2.1 -0.3 7.5 46 114 67 0 0 69 0.8 0.2 0.3 0.4 L0.5 0.2 P0.2 S0.9 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.6 D0.3 C0.6 L0.2 0.56
231 2.96 1.7 -0.9 8.4 42 115 68 0 0 69 1.9 0.9 0.8 1.8 L0.7 0.8 S0.7 S0.3 1.6 1.9 1.5 1.2 S1.0 C2.1 L0.1 4.29
233 3.16 0.6 -1.5 7.2 40 118 68 0 0 69 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.7 H0.2 0.5 S0.6 S0.8 1.3 1.6 1.2 0.2 S0.8 C0.2 L1.0 2.67

390 2.89 5.5 0.2 7.8 75 126 70 0 0 71 1.0 0.3 0.0 0.7 L0.8 -0.3 P0.3 S0.7 1.2 1.2 0.9 0.3 S1.8 C0.2 L0.1 3.40
339 3.06 3.8 0.4 8.5 59 126 68 0 0 69 1.6 1.3 0.2 1.7 H0.2 0.2 S0.1 S0.5 0.9 1.9 1.5 1.3 S0.7 C0.4 L0.6 3.70
295 3.07 2.6 0.3 10.1 49 126 70 0 0 72 1.5 0.3 0.1 1.0 L0.8 -0.1 P0.2 S0.7 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.3 S1.2 C1.2 L0.1 3.22

262 2.92 1.8 -0.9 9.0 49 122 68 0 0 70 1.7 1.7 1.0 1.8 L0.2 0.8 S0.7 S0.3 1.0 1.8 1.4 1.3 D0.1 C1.6 L0.5 2.95
297 2.87 4.0 0.0 5.8 67 123 64 0 0 66 0.9 0.0 -0.2 0.9 L0.7 -0.4 0.0 S0.2 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.6 S1.5 C0.8 L0.2 3.10
299 2.84 2.9 -0.3 6.9 69 125 66 0 0 68 1.1 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.0 0.3 P0.2 S0.3 1.6 1.3 1.0 -0.4 S0.4 C0.5 L0.1 1.66
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This report lists all bulls previously coded as genomically tested and marketed (NAAB status code G) that do not have 10 or more daughters with usable lactation records 
as of the March 7 data cut-off date for this evaluation release. Official evaluations that combine the bull’s genomic and progeny test information will be released after a 
minimum of 10 daughters have production (PTA protein) evaluations.


